Bourns®
Outside Plant Products
Product Overview Guide
Revision 4
7032-25-ECO
2410-39-G-MSP
2420-31-G
2430-41-G-MSP

7004 and 7090 Series NIDs
          UL Listed per 497   |   RUS Approved
How To Order
Model Number Designator
Number of Twisted Pair Lines
1 - One 3 - Three 5 - Five (7090)
2 - Two 4 - Four 6 - Six (7090)
Station Protector Options
D1 - 455HS-MSP (2377-45-HS) Voice / DSL / Data (UL, cUL)
U3 - 455HS-MSP (2377-45-HS-IDC) Voice/DSL/Data (UL,cUL)
Z1 - 455HS-BC* (2377-45-BC) Balance-sensitive DSL (UL, cUL)
W3 - 455BC-MSP* (2377-45-BC-IDC) Balance-Sensitive DSL (UL,cUL)
E2 - 155HS-MSP (2378-35-HS) Voice / DSL / Data (UL, cUL)
Y2 - 155HS-BC* (2378-35-BC) Balance-sensitive DSL (UL, cUL)
K - 356G (2377-35-G) Balanced GDT, no Back-Up-Gap (UL,cUL)
R3 - 356G (2377-35-G-IDC) Balanced GDT, no Back-Up-Gap (UL,cUL)
B - 125EW (2374-01) Dual Gas Tube (UL, cUL, Telcordia analyzed)
C - 125EW-R (2375-01) Dual Gas Tube (UL, cUL, RUS)
O - No Station Protectors (Not available with DSL Configurations)
*For DSL systems requiring capacitive balance within 1 pF
Note 1 = Digi.Guard® - 356 size, RUS Max Duty
Note 2 = Digi.Guard® II - 125 size, RUS Heavy Duty
Note 3 = Insulation Displacement Connectors (IDCs)
Special Options
G - Security Screw in Telco Cover (not available on 7004)
H - Security Screw in Security Plate
S - Sealed Switching Jack w/ IDC (85122-T-IDC)
F - Sealed Switching Jack 4-post (85122-T4) Supplied with DSL
B - Expansion Bridge w/ Binding Posts (85122-B)
I - IDC Type Expansion Bridge - 4 Jacks (85122-IDC)
5 - Expansion Bridge Slot (7004)
O - No Options (ships w/standard 85122 Switch Jack)
DSL Options
P1     1) 3610A2 P2      2) 3610A2
P1-I  1) 3610A2-IDC P2-I   2) 3610A2-IDC
B1     1) 3670-01
DSL Equalization
R1 - 1) 3660 Equalization Module
7004 / 7090 - 0X - X X - XX - XX
11
7091-32-DO2
7004C-01-DF-15
85122-T4 3670-01
T he 7091 series of NIDs combines protection
options for twisted pair and coaxial cable
into one multi-purpose enclosure. Up to four
twisted pair lines or two DSL and two twisted
pairs can be combined with the 1740 series
coax protectors. The 7004C series offers similar
features with two less twisted pair connections.
Sealed switching subscriber jacks and custom
logos are optional.
7004C and 7091 Series NIDs
          UL Listed per 497
2360-35-MP 2377-45-HS 2378-35-HS2375-01 (125EW-R) 2377-35-G-IDC 2022-60-A / 2022-84-A2377-45-HS-IDC
1740-15
Dimensions in inches
Model Pair Height Width Depth
7004C 2 7.5 7.7 2.7
7091 4 9 8.5 2.7
Telecom Protection Application Guide
Name Part Number Technology UL Listed
per 497
Meets
Telcordia
974
Meets
Telcordia
1361
Meets
RUS PE-80 Application Notes
DigiGuard® 2377-45-HS-IDC 3 Element GDT/SS Multi-Stage Yes Yes Yes Yes Maximum Performance, Broadband
155HS 2378-35-HS 3 Element GDT/SS Multi-Stage Yes Yes Yes Yes Heavy Duty, Broadband